# OP \$40.00 4046666

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prime Garments, Inc.		04/23/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regent-Sutton, LLC	
Street Address:	1411 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10118	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4046666	I.B.DIFFUSION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9148401234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9144210500
Email: mail@levman.com
Correspondent Name: Howard F. Mandelbaum
Address Line 1: 222 Bloomingdale Road

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JACQ1710US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard F. Mandelbaum
SIGNATURE:	/Howard F. Mandelbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignmentRecorded#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0041

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas Prime Garments, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 1407 Broadway, New York, NY 10018, owns the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely,

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Issue Date</u>

I.B.DIFFUSION 4,046,666 Oct. 25, 2011

Whereas Regent-Sutton, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New York, having a place of business at 1411 Broadway, New York, NY 10118 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Prime Garments, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Regent-Sutton, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above identified registration thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Prime Garments, Inc.,

By Muchael Manuel
Name:
Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK )

: SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 23 day of April , 2013, before me personally came

to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in New York, NY; that he is President and CEO of Prime Garments, Inc., the corporation described in and on whose behalf he executed the above document; and that he executed the same by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

BRYAN A. McKERNA Notary Public, State of New York No. 02MC5027173 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires May 2, 2018 /

REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 06/09/2014